i		
FAX: (907) 269-7910 TDD: (907) 465-5437	1	STATE OF ALASKA
	2	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
	3	DIVISION OF INSURANCE
	4	
	5	IN THE MATTER OF
	6	ASHLI M. TRYON,
	7	Licensee.
	8 9	Case No. D 13-14
	10	ORDER OF REVOCATION
	11	1. On or about July 2, 2007, the division issued Ashli M. Tryon (Ms. Tryon)
	12	resident producer license #63572, which was renewed and maintained until May 1, 2012 when
	13	the license expired. On or about May 4, 2012, the division sent Ms. Tryon notification that her
	14	license had lapsed for failure to renew. This notice was returned undelivered and Ms. Tryon no
	15	longer holds an active license in Alaska.
	16	2. Ms. Tryon was employed as an insurance producer at Tyler and Tyler, Inc.,
	17	doing business as Integra Insurance Services, beginning on or about July 2, 2007. The firm was
	18	subsequently acquired by Sparks, Inc., doing business as Integra Insurance Services (Integra).
	19	3. On or about April 9, 2012, Integra involuntarily terminated Ms. Tryon's
	20	employment with the firm.
	21	4. Because of communications from Shaun Sparks, the compliance officer for
	22 23	
	23	Integra, the division conducted an investigation regarding Ms. Tryon's behavior when she was
	24	employed at Integra.
	25	5. The investigation, conducted between May 4, 2012 and June 4, 2013, revealed
	20	that between August 1, 2007 and April 9, 2012, Ms. Tryon misapplied and converted to her
		· I

.

STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIVISION OF INSURANCE 550 WEST SEVENTH AVENUE, SUITE 1560 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501-3567 PHONE: (907) 269-7900

 $\hat{\mathcal{M}}$

own use premium payments made by 88 clients that were insured through Integra. The total premium misapplied by Ms. Tryon was \$19,014.06

6. On October 17, 2013, the division issued an accusation in the above captioned matter. The accusation proposed to revoke Ms. Tryon's insurance producer license.

7. The division attempted Service of Accusation on Ms. Tryon by certified mail. Although certified mailings were unsuccessfully attempted at several addresses the division had for Ms. Tryon, the service was finally achieved on November 14 and 19, 2013.

8. Ms. Tryon had 15 days after receipt of the accusation to request a hearing on the issues contained in the accusation. She has not requested such a hearing. Therefore the division, by and through its counsel, has requested an order of revocation.

9. Ms. Tryon's actions, as listed in the accusation and summarized above, are violations of AS 21.27.410(a)(1), AS 21.27.410(a)(8), and AS 21.36.360(b)(5) and subject Ms. Tryon's license to revocation under AS 21.27.410(a) and AS 21.27.440. Therefore, IT IS ORDERED:

Under AS 21.27.410(a) and AS 21.27.440, the individual producer license #63572 issued to Ashli Tryon is hereby REVOKED. Ms. Tryon may not seek to be licensed in this state for a period of 20 years from the date of this order. This order shall constitute the final order in this matter. Pursuant to AS 21.06.230 and Alaska Appellate Rule 602(a)(2), you may appeal this final decision within 30 days. See the attached Notice of Final Order and Appeal Rights. DATED and effective this 6th day of January, 2014.

By:

Marty D. Hester Acting Director of Insurance

24

25

26

1

2

3

4

5